0 PM To: Page **Division of Corporations** Page 1 of 1

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H150001480473)))



H150001480473ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : WILLIAMS, PARKER, HARRISON, DIETZ & GETZEN, P.A. Account Number : 072720000266 Phono : (941)366-4800 Fax Number : (941)552-7141

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: _____pamela.hughes@hughesdes.com







To: Page 2 of 4

6/18/2015 1:31:10 PM EDT

19415527141 From: Corporate Paralegals

850-617-6381

6/18/2015 10:28:59 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



June 18, 2015

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE WILLIAMS, PARKER, HARRISON, DIETZ & GETZEN, P.A.

SUBJECT: PAMELA HUGHES & COMPANY, INC. REF: W15000042215

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H15000148047 Letter Number: 115A00012808

J. NIC. 8 ÷ ζŢ

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

To: Page 3 of 4

6/18/2015 1:31:10 PM EDT

19415527141 From: Corporate Paralegals

H15000148047 3

FILED 15 JUN 18 AM 10: 44 SCERETURY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF PAMELA HUGHES & COMPANY, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, Pamela S. Hughes, as President of Pamela Hughes & Company, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Corporation"), in accordance with Section 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby certify the following:

1. The date on which the Corporation was first formed in the State of Maryland Is December 18, [1981.

2. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise came into being is the State of Maryland.

3. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was Pamela Hughes & Company, Inc.

4. The name of the Corporation, as set forth in its Articles of Incorporation, to be filed pursuant to Sections 607,0120, 607.0202, and 607.0401, Florida Statutes, with this Certificate of Domestication is Pamela Hughes & Company, Inc.

5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, principal place of business or central administration of the Corporation, or any other equivalent thereto under applicable law immediately prior to the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was the State of Maryland.

6. Attached hereto are State of Florida Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Section 607.1801, Florida Statutes.

I am the President of Pamela Hughes & Company, Inc., and I am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the Corporation and have executed this Certificate of Domestication effective as of June 10^{11} , 2015.

amela S. Hughes

Pamela S. Hughes President of Pamela Hughes & Company, Inc.

2786883.1

To: Page 4 of 4

6/18/2015 1:31:10 PM EDT H15000148047 3

19415527141 From: Corporate Paralegals

FILED

15 JUN 18 AM 10:44

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PAMELA HUGHES & COMPANY, INC.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation to establish a corporation (the "Corporation") under the Florida Business Corporation Act (Chapter 607, Florida Statutes).

1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the Corporation is: Pamela Hughes & Company, Inc.

2. <u>Principal Office and Mailing Address</u>. The street address and mailing address of the principal office of the Corporation is: 7160 Beneva Road, Sarasota, Florida 34238.

3. <u>Authorized Shares</u> The Corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of common stock having no par value.

4. <u>Bylaws</u>. The Bylaws of the Corporation shall be adopted by the Corporation's board of directors. The power to alter, amend, or repeal the Bylaws shall be vested in the shareholders, except to the extent delegated by the shareholders to the board of directors.

5. Directors and Officers. The current director and officers of the Corporation are as follows: Pamela S. Hughes - Director, President, and Treasurer

Pamela S. Hughes - Direc 7160 Beneva Road Sarasota, Florida 34238

6. <u>Registered Agent and Office</u> The name and address of the registered agent of the Corporation are: Cross Street Corporate Services, LLC, 200 South Orange Avenue, Sarasota, Florida 34236.

7. <u>Incorporator</u>. The name and address of the incorporator of the Corporation are: Pamela S. Hughes, 7160 Beneva Road, Sarasota, Florida 34238

Dated this 10th day of June 2015.

Ermela G. Hughes

Pamela S. Hughes Incorporator

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

By execution hereof, the undersigned accepts appointment as registered agent of the Corporation, and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of that position.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this Acknowledgement of Registered Agent as of the Execution Date.

By:

Cross Street Corporate Services, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Zung R. TS Zachary B. Buffington As Vice President

2788883.1

H15000148047 3